

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).320/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in CRLP No. 4469/2002 of The HIGH COURT

OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CREF FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE SHANTHI HOMES PVT. LTD. &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the notice issue dasti and also by substituted service by public
ation of notice in the

newspaper having wide circulation in Bangalore, such as 'Hindu'.

Put up after notice is served.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dha

wan)

Court Master

Court Master